



Parliamentary questions

9 January 2015

E-000231-15

Question for written answer
to the Commission

Rule 130

Josu Juaristi Abaunz (GUE/NGL)

► **Subject: Expedited passage across the land border between La Línea de la Concepción (Cádiz, Spain) and Gibraltar**

Answer(s)

Following the recommendations made by the EU, in late July 2014 the Spanish Government opened an expedited passage across the land border between La Línea de la Concepción (Cádiz, Spain) and Gibraltar to make it easier for cross-border workers to enter and exit Gibraltar.

Can the Commission say how many Spanish workers have registered to participate in the scheme announced by the Spanish authorities, which is aimed at expediting passage across its land border with Gibraltar by allowing registered border users to cross via the red customs channel?

Last updated: 26 January 2015

[Legal notice](#)



Parliamentary questions

3 June 2015

E-000231/2015

Answer given by Ms Thyssen on behalf of the Commission

According to information received from the Spanish Government, as of 24 October 2014 the authorisation to which the Honourable Member refers had been granted to 98 frontier workers.

Last updated: 8 June 2015

[Legal notice](#)



Preguntas parlamentarias

9 de enero de 2015

E-000231-15

**Pregunta con solicitud de respuesta escrita
a la Comisión**
Artículo 130 del Reglamento
Josu Juaristi Abaunz (GUE/NGL)

► Asunto: Vía rápida para cruzar la frontera terrestre entre La Línea de la Concepción (Cádiz, España) y Gibraltar

 Respuesta(s)

El Gobierno español, siguiendo las recomendaciones de la UE, abrió a finales de julio de 2014 una vía rápida para cruzar la frontera terrestre entre La Línea de la Concepción (Cádiz, España) y Gibraltar, a fin de facilitar la entrada y salida de trabajadores fronterizos.

¿Puede indicar la Comisión cuántos trabajadores españoles se han inscrito en el procedimiento anunciado por las autoridades españolas, que pretende acortar el tiempo necesario para cruzar la frontera terrestre con Gibraltar permitiendo el uso del circuito rojo por parte de los usuarios inscritos?

Lengua original de la pregunta: **EN**

Última actualización: 27 de enero de 2015

Aviso jurídico



Preguntas parlamentarias

3 de junio de 2015

E-000231/2015

Respuesta de la Sra. Thyssen en nombre de la Comisión

Conforme a los datos facilitados por las autoridades españolas, desde el 24 de octubre de 2014 se ha concedido la autorización a la que hace referencia su Señoría a noventa y ocho trabajadores fronterizos.

Última actualización: 8 de junio de 2015

[Aviso jurídico](#)